

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26766/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2017 in WAMD No. 1253/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

L. SARASWATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.101157/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties
subject to the outcome of this petition.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER