

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26766/2017

L. SARASWATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101157/2017-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served. Ld. Counsel, Mr.
T.R.B. Sivakumar appeared for all the three respondents and
seeks time to file vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Be
filed within four weeks.

List again on 24th of January, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
01.12.2017

vkt